RESOLUTION # 16 - 2015/2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE GRUNDY COUNTY, IOWA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO REQUEST THE ASSISTANCE OF THE STAFF OF THE IOWA NORTHLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

WHEREAS, Grundy County (hereinafter referred to as the County) has agreed to the Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement creating the Iowa Northland Regional Council of Governments (hereinafter referred to as the Planning Agency) and is a member in good standing, and

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement gives the Planning Agency the responsibility outlined in Chapter 28E, Code of Iowa, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa directed INRCOG to prepare and submit a countywide Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan Update contract, and

WHEREAS, the County has previously agreed to a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with INRCOG to prepare said Plan and administer the project if the grant was funded, and INRCOG has the expertise to provide the planning services for creating and updating Hazard Mitigation Plans, and

WHEREAS, said application has been funded and the MOU can now be implemented, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa directs the Chair to sign a Contract with INRCOG to provide planning services to the County for creating a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan Update.

Passed and approved this 4 day of September 2015.

Smal a. Shill de Board of Supervisors Chair Grundy County, Iowa

ATTEST

County Auditor Grundy County, Iowa